503695373 02/17/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3742011

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
LARKIN HILL LOWREY			08/15/2001		
MATTHEW J. BANET			08/15/2001		
BRUCE LIGHTNER			08/15/2001		
DIEGO BORREGO			08/15/2001		
CHUCK MYERS			08/15/2001		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name:	NETWO	ORKCAR.COM			
Street Address:	4510 EXECUTIVE DRIVE				
Internal Address:	PLAZA	7			
City:	SAN DIEGO				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	92121				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	G Total: 1	Numera	1		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type		Number]		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type		Number 13481707]		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	1				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I	1 DATA				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (pe sent to	13481707 703)351-3665 the e-mail address first; if that is un s			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (pe sent to provided;	703)351-3665			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA (pe sent to provided; 7 6	703)351-3665 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 703-351-3579 eddy.valverde@verizon.com	nt via US Mail.		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (pe sent to provided; 7 6	13481707 703)351-3665 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 703-351-3579 eddy.valverde@verizon.com /ERIZON PATENT MANAGEMENT GF	nt via US Mail.		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (pe sent to provided; 7 6 1	703)351-3665 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 703-351-3579 eddy.valverde@verizon.com /ERIZON PATENT MANAGEMENT GF 1320 N. COURTHOUSE ROAD	nt via US Mail.		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (pe sent to provided; 7 6 1 1 9	703)351-3665 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 703-351-3579 eddy.valverde@verizon.com /ERIZON PATENT MANAGEMENT GF 1320 N. COURTHOUSE ROAD 9TH FLOOR	nt via US Mail.		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	DATA (pe sent to provided; 7 6 1 1 9	703)351-3665 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 703-351-3579 eddy.valverde@verizon.com /ERIZON PATENT MANAGEMENT GF 1320 N. COURTHOUSE ROAD	nt via US Mail.		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (pe sent to provided; 7 6 1 9 4	703)351-3665 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 703-351-3579 eddy.valverde@verizon.com /ERIZON PATENT MANAGEMENT GF 1320 N. COURTHOUSE ROAD 9TH FLOOR	nt via US Mail.		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (pe sent to provided; 7 6 1 9 4 1 9 4 1 9 4 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 1 9 1 1 1 1	703)351-3665 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 703-351-3579 eddy.valverde@verizon.com /ERIZON PATENT MANAGEMENT GF 1320 N. COURTHOUSE ROAD DTH FLOOR ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201	nt via US Mail.		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (pe sent to provided; 7 6 1 9 4 1 9 4 1 9 4 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 1 9 1 1 1 1	703)351-3665 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 703-351-3579 eddy.valverde@verizon.com /ERIZON PATENT MANAGEMENT GF 1320 N. COURTHOUSE ROAD DTH FLOOR ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201 20100985C1	nt via US Mail. ROUP		

Total Attachments: 5 source=20100985C1_Inventors-Assignment_8-15-01#page1.tif source=20100985C1_Inventors-Assignment_8-15-01#page2.tif source=20100985C1_Inventors-Assignment_8-15-01#page3.tif source=20100985C1_Inventors-Assignment_8-15-01#page4.tif source=20100985C1_Inventors-Assignment_8-15-01#page5.tif

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, we, <u>LARKIN HILL LOWREY</u> of <u>La Jolla, CA 92037</u> <u>MATTHEW J. BANET</u> of <u>Del Mar, CA</u>, <u>BRUCE LIGHTNER</u> of <u>La Jolla, CA 92037</u>, <u>DIEGO BORREGO</u> of <u>San Diego, CA</u>, and <u>CHUCK MYERS</u> of <u>La Jolla, CA</u>, hereby assign to: <u>NetworkCar.com</u>, a <u>California</u> corporation having a place of business at:

> 4510 Executive Drive Plaza 7 San Diego, CA 92121; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled INTERNET-BASED SYSTEM FOR MONITORING VEHICLES, filed March 13, 2001, and assigned U.S. Serial Number <u>09/804,888</u>, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 034749NFRAME: 0924

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at <u>Sen Deego</u> ,					
this 15 day of Oreng 2001					
Farlin Joine L.S.					
LARKIN HIL UOWREY					
,					
State of California					
: ss.					
County of San Dego					
Before me this 15 day of 000 , 2001 , personally					
appeared <u>LARKIN HILL LOWREY</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to					
the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed					
for the purposes therein contained.					

Y٧ ĸ Notary Public 3/21/02

My Commission Expires:

£.

[Notary's Seal Here]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Sim Diego					
this 15th day of August, 2001 Marsal L.S.					
L.S.					
MATTHEW J. BANET					
State of <u>CA</u>					
; SS.					
County of <u>San Digo</u> :					
Before me this 15^{4} day of <u>August</u> , 200 , personally					
appeared MATTHEW J. BANET known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the					
foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for					
the purposes therein contained.					
KIM M. RILEY Jin M. Reley					
Comm. # 1176999 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA					
San Diego County My Comm. Expires March 21, 2002					
[Notary's Seal Here]					
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at <u>Son Dicys</u> ,					
this 15th day of Ayur, 20 01					
L.S.					
BRUCE LIGHTNER					
State of :					
: SS.					
County of <u>San Digo</u> :					

PATENT REEL: 0%/TenFRAME: 0926 Before me this 15^{m} day of 4.27, 20_{0} , personally appeared <u>BRUCE LIGHTNER</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

KIM M. RILEY Comm. # 1176999
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA UI Notary Public
San Diago County My Commission Expires March 21 2012 My Commission Expires: 3 2102
[Notary's Seal Here]
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at <u>San Dueso</u> ,
this 15th Aug 2001
L.S.
DIEGO BORREGO
State of California:
County of <u>An Deg</u> :
Before me this 15 th day of Que, 20 <u>01</u> , personally
appeared <u>DIEGO BORREGO</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for
the purposes therein contained.
ine purposes merem contained.
Kim m. Riley
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 3/21 (02





	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at _	dung	Sa Dica,
this _	isn day of Aunt, 2001	0	fc.
	MAMM		L.S.
	CHUCK MYERS		
State	of (C. C. b. Stance)		

County of <u>San Diego</u>:

Before me this 15 day of 200, 200, personally appeared <u>CHUCK MYERS</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

Notary Public My Commission Expires: 3/2, 02

[Notary's Seal Here]

20260455.



RECORDED: 02/17/2016